

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Eagleford Energy Debt Settlement

Toronto – January 27, 2012 – Eagleford Energy Inc. (OTCBB "EFRDF") ("Eagleford Energy" or the "Company"), announces that on January 24, 2012 the Company entered into Debt Settlement Agreements and converted debt in the aggregate amount of CDN\$300,000 through the issuance of a total of 3,000,000 units in the capital of the Company (each a "**Unit**") at an attributed value of \$0.10 per Unit. Each Unit is comprised of one (1) common share (each a "**Share**") and one (1) purchase warrant (each a "**Warrant**"), where each whole Warrant is exercisable until January 24, 2015 to purchase one (1) additional common share of the Company at a purchase price of \$0.10 per share. The securities underlying the Units, including the Shares and Warrants issued under the Debt Settlement and the common shares of the Company issuable upon due exercise, if any, of the Warrants, will all be subject to statutory hold periods.

Prior to the completion of the Debt Settlement referred to above, the Company had an aggregate of 34,716,076 issued and outstanding Shares. Upon closing of the Debt Settlement the Company has an aggregate of 37,716,076 common shares issued and outstanding.

About Eagleford Energy Inc.

Eagleford Energy Inc. is a growth orientated oil and gas company with a focus on growing hydrocarbon reserves, cash flow, and net asset value per share through exploration and production of mineral properties in South Texas. There are approximately 37.7 million shares issued and outstanding in the capital of the Company.

For further information, please contact:

James Cassina President Eagleford Energy Inc. Telephone: (416) 364-4039

Suite 1505, 1 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1A1, Telephone: 416 364-4039, Facsimile: 416

364-8244

Certain information regarding the Company in this news release may constitute forward-looking statements under applicable securities laws. The forward-looking information includes, without limitation, projections or estimates made by us and our management in connection with our business operations. Various assumptions were used in drawing the conclusions or making the forecasts and projections contained in the forward-looking information contained in this press release, which assumptions are based on management analysis of historical trends, experience, current conditions and expected future developments pertaining to the Company and the industry in which it operates as well as certain assumptions as specifically outlined in the release above. Forward-looking information is based on current expectations, estimates and projections that involve a number of risks, which could cause actual results to vary and in some instances to differ materially from those anticipated by the Company and described in the forward-looking information contained in this press release. Undue reliance should not be placed on forward-looking information, which is not a guarantee of performance and is subject to a number of risks or uncertainties. Readers are cautioned that the foregoing list of risk factors is not exhaustive. Forward-looking information is based on the estimates and opinions of the Company's management at the time the information is released and the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any such forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, other than as expressly required by applicable securities laws.